RESOLUTION NQO. 53-2022
Change Order #3, Decrease Contract amount by $17,446.81
2020 Roadway Improvement Project
Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

Councilmember Birdsall introduced and offered for adoption the following
Resolution: seconded by Councilmember Keeler:

WHEREAS, on April 20, 2021, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright
awarded a contract to Black Rock Enterprises, LLC of Old Bridge, New Jersey for the
2020 Roadway Improvement Program for a contract amount of $310,000.00; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution No. 154-2021 on August 17, 2021, the Borough
Council approved Change Order No. 1, an increase of $15,100.00 resulting in a new
contract amount of $325,100.00; and

WHEREAS, by way of Resolution No. 193-3031 on December 21, 2021, the
Borough Council approved Change Order No. 2, an increase of $18,450.00,
resulting in @ new contract amount of $343,550.00; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Engineer, Leon S. Avakian, Inc., submitted Change Order
No. 3, dated January 27, 2022, for a contract decrease of $17,446.81 due to
various guantity adjustments, resulting in a new contract amount of $326,103.19;
and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Borough Council of the Borough of
Sea Bright in the County of Monmouth, does hereby approve Change Order

No. 3, in the amount of $17,446.81 which decreases the contracted amount to
$326,103.19 for the 2020 Roadway Improvement Project awarded to Black Rock
Enterprises, LLC; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that certified copies of this resolution be forwarded
to the following:

1. Finance Manager
2. Leon S. Avakian, Inc.
3. Black Rock Enterprises, LLC

Roll Call: Bieber, Birdsall, Booker, Catalano, Keeler, Lamia
Yes Yes Absent Yes Yes Yes
February 15, 2022
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk do hereby certify that the
foregoing is a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council-of
the Borough of Sea Bright, County of Monmouth, State of

New Jersey, at a Council Meeting held on February 15, 2022.

(riaTipe Plocfi

Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk




